502168456 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kufre E. Akpan	12/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZikMa, LLC
Street Address:	14161 Basalt Street NW
City:	Ramsey
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12657756
Application Number:	61492984
Application Number:	61491001
Application Number:	13480627
PCT Number:	US2012039515
Application Number:	61531821
Application Number:	61623356
Application Number:	61703047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-975-0050

Email: ktrapp@morrisonsund.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry A. Trapp, Morrison Sund PLLC

Address Line 1: 5125 County Road 101

Address Line 2: Suite 200

PATENT

REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0515

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55345		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4633-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry A. Trapp	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Akpan Patent Assignments#page1.tif source=Akpan Patent Assignments#page2.tif source=Akpan Patent Assignments#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0516 PATENT ASSIGNMENT — UNITED STATES

WHEREAS the undersigned Kufre E. Akpan (the "Assignor"), a resident of the State of

Minnesota is the legal and beneficial owner of all of the patents and patent applications and the

inventions relating thereto (collectively, the "Patents") listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS ZIKMA, LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation duly incorporated

under the laws of Minnesota and having its registered office at 14161 Basalt Street NW, Ramsey,

Minnesota 55303, has acquired the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents,

pursuant to this Assignment.

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute a confirmatory assignment document for

the purpose of recordal of the assignment at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00 USD), the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all his right, title and interest in the United

States of America in and to the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-

part, reissues or extensions thereof and including the subject matter of all claims which may be

obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all

claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of

the Patents, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance to the Assignee of any and all Letters

Patent on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any continuations, divisions,

continuations-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof not already issued as the assignee of its

PATENT

REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0517

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND the undersigned, on behalf of himself, his successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be reasonably required by the Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED effective as of the 5th day of DECEMBER 2012.

Per:
Name: Kufre Akpan

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENTS

1. Title: Adjustable Bed Mat Roller

Application No.: 12/657,756

Date Issued: 1/27/2010

Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

2. Title: Rear Discharge Mat Rolling Machine

Application No.: (Provisional) 61/492,984

Date Issued: Expired

Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

3. Title: Rear Delivery Mat Roller Application No.: (Provisional) 61/491,001

Date Issued: Expired
Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

4. Title: Rear Discharge Mat Rolling Machine

Application No.: 13/480,627
Date Issued: 5/25/2012
Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

5. Title: Rear Discharge Mat Rolling Machine

Application No.: PCT/US2012/039515

Date Issued: 5/25/2012 Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

6. Title: Mat Rolling Machine Conveyor Belt

Application No.: (Provisional) 61/531,821

Date Issued: Expired

Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

7. Title: Mat Roller Device

Application No.: (Provisional) 61/623,356

Date Issued: 4/12/2012 Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

8. Title: Rear Discharge Mat Rolling Machine

Application No.: (Provisional) 61/703,047

Date Issued: 9/19/2012 Owner: Kufre E. Akpan

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/19/2012 REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0519